U	
Ľ	
м	
ш	
5	
ы	
ς,	
13	
α	
r	
•	
3	
G	
7	
r	
-	
7	
-	
×	
ш	
Г.	
Ιđ	١
_	

Rev 9/05	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
CETEK CORPORATION	Name: Vincent Gullo		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Street Address: 33 Darren Drive		
attached? [] Yes [X] No	City: Basking Ridge State: NJ Zip: 07920		
	Country: U.S.A.		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [X] Yes		
3. Nature of conveyance:	. ,		
[X] Assignment [] Merger			
[] Security Agreement [] Change of			
Name [] Other			
Execution Date: 05/30/2007			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)			
7,179,592 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should	6. Total number of applications and patents		
be faxed: Weingarten, Schurgin,	Involved [1]		
Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP Ten Post Office Square			
Boston, Massachusetts 02109 Facsimile: (617) 542 2290			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
	[X] Authorized to be charged to		
DO NO	Deposit Account No. 23-0804 T USE THIS SPACE		
8. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Attorney Name: Holliday C. Heine, Ph.D. Registration No. 34,346			
signature: bolldry C. Heine Date: 6(8,07			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]			
Attorney Docket No. HKI-106AX			

continued page 2

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Name and address of second receiving party

Name: Dallas Hughes

Street Address: 22 Field Pond Road

City: Milford State: MA Zip: 01757

Country: U.S.A.

Attorney Docket No. HKI-106AX

Sent VIA FACSIMILE to: Assignment Division Recordation Services Fax No. (571) 273 0140

105/30/2007 15:37 508 877+3286 → 16174510313

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CETEK CORPORATION, a Massachusetts corporation having a mailing address of P.O. Box 768, Marlborough, MA 01752-0768 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment of:

U.S. Patent No. 7,179,592 Issued: February 20, 2007, Entitled: HIGH THROUGHPUT SIZE-EXCLUSION METHOD OF SCREENING COMPLEX BIOLOGICAL MATERIALS FOR AFFINITY LIGANDS; and

WHEREAS, VINCENT GULLO, residing at 33 Darren Drive, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 and DALLAS HUGHES, residing at 22 Field Pond Road, Milford, MA 01757 (hereinafter ASSIGNEES) are each desirous of acquiring an undivided one-half interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent and the invention disclosed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, in the manner described above, all right, title and interest throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries; in and to United States Patent No. 7,179,592 and in and to the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all reissues, certificates of reexamination and extensions thereof; together with all rights of action and recovery for past infringement thereof; for the full term or terms for which any and all such patents may be granted; as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR materially represents to ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, it is the lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and patent above mentioned, and that the same is unencumbered and not licensed to any other party, and that ASSIGNOR has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND, ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record this instrument in the above-identified U.S. Patent in favor of the ASSIGNEES.

2005

NO.463 P03

95/30/2007 15:37 508 877+3286 > 16174510313

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 30 day of 2007.

CETEK CORPORATION

By: Barry Borkeruf

Name: Barry Berkowitz, Ph.D.

Title: President & CEO

352132.1

WSGL Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP

Intellectual Property Law Patents • Trademarks • Copyrights

Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109 Tel. 617.542.2290 • Fax. 617. 451.0313 www.wsglip.com

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

DATE: June 8, 2007

TO: Assignment Division

Recordation Services

FROM: Holliday C. Heine, Ph.D.

Our File: HKI-106AX

Your Ref:

Application No. 7,179,592 Issued: February 20, 2007 Fax No.: (571) 273 0140

No. of pages transmitted

(including this page): 5

Time: 3:45pn~

Sent by: Amy

A confirmation copy of this transmission will not be mailed unless the following is checked: []

MESSAGE

Enclosed for filing please find an: Assignment for recordation including authorization to charge the associated fee (\$40.00) to the Deposit Account

352967.1

THIS MESSAGE MAY CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL OR PRIVILEGED INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSON(S) IDENTIFIED ABOVE. IF IT HAS BEEN RECEIVED AT ANY OTHER PLACE OR HAS NOT BEEN CLEARLY RECEIVED, PLEASE CALL THE ABOVE IDENTIFIED SENDING PARTY COLLECT FOR INSTRUCTIONS. DO NOT SHOW OR DISTRIBUTE THIS MESSAGE TO ANYONE OTHER THAN THE INTENDED RECIPIENT(S). THANK YOU.

PATENT RECORDED: 06/08/2007 **REEL: 019407 FRAME: 0637**